
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2195
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
AWAS VIKAS YOJANA FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating any Awas Vikas Yojana for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes to provide houses to all persons of such communities within a time period of five years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has rece i ved any suggestion/request from the Ministry for Social Justice and Empowerment regarding recommendations of drafting Committee;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken and proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(KUMARI SELJA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise,

(c): No, Sir.

(d)&(e): Do not arise.
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